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June 6, 2008        Ref:  2008-3-1 
 
 
Allen L. Jennings, Ph.D. 
Office of Pest Management Policy (OPMP) 
Agricultural Research Service (ARS) 
United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 3871-South Bldg., Mail Stop 0315 
Washington, DC  20250-0315 
 
 
Subject:  Carbaryl Use in Floriculture 
  
 
The following information is provided to you from the Western Integrated Pest Management Center 
(WIPMC) in response to your May 2008 inquiry regarding the importance of carbaryl in Pacific 
Northwest (PNW) floriculture.  I am responding for the states of Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Utah, and 
Washington.   
 
With one exception the people I contacted reported that carbaryl was not used in PNW floriculture.  Don 
Richards, president of Applied Horticultural Consulting, commented that carbaryl was used and that the 
use was primarily confined to outdoor control of beetles. 
 
I hope that you find this information useful.  I am attaching a contact sheet should you have further 
questions. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jane M. Thomas 
Pacific Northwest Workgroup Comment Coordinator 
Washington State Pest Management Resource Service 
Washington State University Tri-Cities 
2710 University Drive 
Richland, WA 99354 
phone: 509-372-7493 fax: 509-372-7491 
e-mail:  jmthomas@tricity.wsu.edu  

  



Carbaryl Use in PNW Floriculture

Contract List

Last Name: First Name: Organization: Title: Work Ph: Email: Responsible State:
Antonelli Art Washington State University Entomologist (253) 445-4545 antonell@wsu.edu Washington
Ernst Rick Cooley's Gardens Owner (503) 873-5463 r.ernst@cooleysgardens.com Oregon
Finch Jim Washington Bulb Company Greenhouse Manager (360) 424-5533 jimf@wabulb.com Washington
McKenzie Kelly Vandersalm Bulb Co. Sales Representative (360) 263-2180 kelly@americanlilies.com Washington
Richards Don Applied Horticultural Consulting President (503) 756-5198 don@appliedhortconsulting.com Oregon
Riddle Lee Easter  Lily Research Foundation Research Station Manager (541) 469-2215 elrf@woods-computers.net Oregon
Daniels Catherine Washington State University (509) 372-7495 cdaniels@wsu.edu Washington
Deer Howard Utah State University (435) 797-1602 howardd@ext.usu.edu Utah
Hirnyck Ronda University of Idaho (208) 364-4046 rhirnyck@uidaho.edu Idaho
Jahns Tom University of Alaska Fairbanks (907) 262-5824 fftrj@uaf.edu Alaska
Jenkins Jeff Oregon State University (541) 737-5993 jenkinsj@ace.orst.edu Oregon

Western IPM Center State 
Liaisons/Representatives


